

30. 26.06.2024
bd. Ct.30

W.P.A. 19815 of 2012

Manish Kumar

-vs-

The Secretary, Department of Home affairs,
Union of India & Ors.

The present writ petition of the year 2012 has been preferred by the petitioner praying for direction upon the respondents to consider the representation of the petitioner by forming a medical board to consider the fitness of the petitioner for the post of Constable.

There is no representation on behalf of either sides since the date of listing.

Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed for default.

All connected applications, if any, stand disposed of.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

There will be no order as to costs.

Urgent photostat certified copy of the order, if applied for, be given to the parties, upon usual undertakings.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)